

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1103 OF 2005

ANITA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKAR RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Mathivanan,Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker,adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)  
al)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.1103 OF 2005

Anita Rai  
...Petitioner

Versus

Hari Shankar Rai  
...Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

are not  
Considering the order passed in T.P.(Crl.) No. 504/05, we  
inclined to accept the prayer for transfer. However, the respondent shall pay  
travelling, boarding and lodging cost of the petitioner and a person  
accompanying her for appearance before the concerned court.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

...J.

.....

(LOKESHWAR SINGH PA

NTA)

New Delhi,

September 15, 2006.